ZIMBABWE ELECTORAL COMMISSION

MOBILE BIOMETRIC VOTER REGISTRATION (BVR)
CENTRES FOR DELIMITATION ITINERARY: PHASE 1

It is hereby noticed for general information that the
Zimbabwe Electoral Commission (ZEC) shall carry out a
mobile Biometric Voter Registration (BVR) exercise for
delimitation in two phases. The first phase shall run from 1
February to 28 February while the second phase will run
from 10 Aprilto 30 April 2022.

The centres will open from 0730hours to 1700hours,
everyday including weekends.

Documents required for registration are:

a) National Identity Card (metal, plastic or waiting pass with
holder's picture) or

b) Valid Zimbabwean passport and

c) Proof of residence

Only those who are 18 years and above qualify to register.

Please note that the category of persons whose national IDs
are inscribed “ALIEN” eligible to register should have long

Birth Certificates that indicate that

+ They were born in or outside Zimbabwe but one of their
parents are citizens of Zimbabwe or

+ They were born in Zimbabwe and one or both of their
parents are citizensof a Southern African Development
Community (SADC) country and that they were
ordinarily resident in Zimbabwe on the day of the
publication of the Constitution on 22 May 2013.

Listed below s theitinerary for the first phase.

MASVINGO PROVINCE

FEBRUARY - APRIL 2022 MOBILE VOTER REGISTRATION EXERCISE

PROVINCE DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY LOCAL AUTHORITY WARD
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 14
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 15
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 16
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 17
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 18
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 20
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 21
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 24
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 25
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 27
Masvingo Bikita Bikita East Bikita RDC 31
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 1
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 2
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 3
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 4
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 6
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 7
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 8
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 26
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 28
Masvingo Bikita Bikita South Bikita RDC 29
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 5
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 9
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 10
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC M
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 12
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 13
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 13
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 19
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 22
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 23
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 30
Masvingo Bikita Bikita West Bikita RDC 32
Masvingo Masvingo Central Masvingo RDC 15
Masvingo Masvingo Central Masvingo RDC 15
Masvingo Masvingo Central Masvingo RDC 16
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REGISTRATION CENTRE
Negovano Primary School
Silveira High School
Chigumisirwa Primary School
Boora Primary School
Mamutse Primary School
Chirorwe Clinic

Gangare Primary School
Mbuyanehanda Primary School
Muvava Primary School
Chishakwe Compound
Mandadzaka Primary School
Magocha Primary School
Mashoko High School
Chiremwaremwa Primary School
Mazungunye Primary School
Kushingirira High School
Zirabada Primary School
Mukore High School

Chedutu Primary School
Checheni Primary School
Nyahunda ZCC Church
Mandara Primary School
Agritex Hall DA's Office
Jaravaza Primary School

Bikita Fashu High School

St Mary's Roman Catholic Nyika
Duma Primary School
Gumunyu Primary School
Charamba Primary School
Masarira Primary School
Mungezi Primary School

Bikita Minerals Primary School
Makotore Primary School
Daitai Secondary School

Uzeze Primary School
Shonganiso Primary School

DATES
01-02/02/2022
03-05/02/2022
06-08/02/2022
09-10/02/2022
11-13/02/2022
14-15/02/2022
16-18/02/2022
19-21/02/2022
22-23/02/2022
24-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-02/02/2022
03-05/02/2022
06-08/02/2022
09-10/02/2022
11-14/02/2022
15-17/02/2022
18-19/02/2022
20-22/02/2022
23-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-02/02/2022
03-05/02/2022
06-08/02/2022
09-10/02/2022
11-13/02/2022
14-15/02/2022
14-15/02/2022
16-18/02/2022
19-21/02/2022
22-23/02/2022
24-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-03/02/2022
04-05/02/2022
06-08/02/2022

DAYS
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CONSTITUENCY
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Chiredzi East
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REGISTRATION CENTRE

Makoni Secondary School
Mapakomhere Secondary School
Manunure Secondary School
Chekai Secondary School
Chikava Primary School
Muchenugwa Primary School
Makasi Primary School

Gozho Primary School
Machindu Primary School
Chingele Primary School
Chibwedziva Primary School
Chambuta Primary School
Vhelemu Primary School
Chikhovo Primary School
Mwenje Primary School
Bilingwe Primary School

Ndali Primary School

Sangwe Primary School

Dombo Primary School

Mukazi Primary School

Matedzi Primary School
Nyangambe Secondary School
Mkwsine Primary School
Ruware Primary School
Sebanani Primary School
Marambakuzara Primary School
Chipabwe Primary School
Gezani Secondary School
Pukupela Primary School
Dhavhata Primary School

Samu Primary School
Chishinya Primary School
Malipati Primary School

Pahlela Primary School
Chikombedzi Hall

Boli Primary School

Mutirikwi Secondary School
Dunuza Primary School

Mac Primary School

Mufakose Secondary School
Terry Goss Secondary School
Bani Primary School
Chishavakadzi Secondary School
Mawadze Primary School
Chikofa Primary School

Rungai Primary School

Chikore Primary School
Danhamombe Secondary School
Arch Munaka Secondary School
Zihwa Primary School

Muzogwi Primary School
Gwitima Primary School
Chifedza Secondary School
Madya Primary School
Makamba Secondary School
Domboshava Secondary School
St Martin Mhomho Primary School
St Martin Mhomho Primary School
Nyamakwe Business Centre
Chibi High School

Chinembiri Secondary School
Mhiti Business Centre
Nyevedzanai Primary School
Rungai Primary School

Bwanya Primary School

Befura Primary School
Madamombe Primary School
Madamombe Secondary School

DATES

09-10/02/2022
11-13/02/2022
14-15/02/2022
16-18/02/2022
19-20/02/2022
21-23/02/2022
24-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-04/02/2022
06-07/02/2022
08-10/02/2022
11-13/02/2022
14-16/02/2022
17-19/02/2022
20-22/02/2022
23-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-03/02/2022
04-06/02/2022
07-09/02/2022
10-12/02/2022
13-15/02/2022
16-18/02/2022
19-21/02/2022
22-24/02/2022
25-28/02/2022
21-23/02/2022
01-04/02/2022
06-07/02/2022
08-11/02/2022
12-14/02/2022
15-18/02/2022
19-22/02/2022
23-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
21-23/02/2022
01-05/02/2022
06-10/02/2022
11-15/02/2022
16-20/02/2022
21-25/02/2022
26-28/02/2022
01-02/02/2022

03/02/2022
04/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

07/02/2022

08-09/02/2022
10-11/02/2022

12/02/2022
13/02/2022
14/02/2022

15-16/02/2022

17/02/2022

18-19/02/2022

20/02/2022
21/02/2022
22/02/2022
23/02/2022
24/02/2022

25-26/02/2022

27/02/2022
28/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

01/02/2022
02/02/2022
03/02/2022

04-05/02/2022

DAYS
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PROVINCE DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY LOCAL AUTHORITY WARD REGISTRATION CENTRE DATES DAYS
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 1 Gwamakunguwo Secondary School 06-07/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 1 Shumba Primary School 08/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 4 Chigwikwi Primary School 09/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 4 Rutedze Primary School 10/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 5 Sukwe Primary School 11/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 5 Chitowa Business Centre 12-13/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 6 Mhandamabwe Veterinary Services 14-15/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 6 Maramba Primary School 16/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 7 Utsinda Primary School 17/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 7 Jenya Secondary School 18/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 8 Gondo Primary School 19/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 8 Denga Primary School 20/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 9 Cheteni Primary School 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 9 Chidyamakono Primary School 22-23/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 10 Zvamapere Secondary School 24/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 10 Taru Primary School 25/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 13 Muzondo Secondary School 26-27/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 13 Mabika Primary School 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi North Chivi RDC 2 Madamombe Secondary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 29 Dzingirai Primary School 01-02/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 29 Simudzirai Primary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 26 Shindi Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 26 Chehaya Primary School 05/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 27 Nyahombe Secondary School 06/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 27 Nyahombe Primary School 07-08/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 28 Gororo Primary School 09-10/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 28 Shongamiti Secondary School 11/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 28 Dare Primary School 12-13/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 25 Runesu Primary School 14/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 25 Mutote Primary School 15/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 25 Ngundu Business Centre 16-18/02/2022 3
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 31 Neruvanga Secondary School 19/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 24 Zifunzi Primary School 20/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 22 Magwari Primary School 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 22 Maringire Primary School 22-23/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 23 Chasiyatende Primary School 24-25/02/2022 2
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 23 Makovere Primary School 26/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 32 Paradza Primary School 27/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 32 Berejena Primary School 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Chivi Chivi South Chivi RDC 26 Chehaya Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 11 Masunda Primary School 01/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 1 Nyamandi Primary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC M Jaravaza Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC M Hwingwiri Primary School 05/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC M Mudzamiri Primary School 06/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 17 Chimombe Clinic 07/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 17 Gumindoga Primary School 08/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 17 Zimbizi Secondary School 09-10/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 19 Ebenezar Primary School 11/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 19 Guzha Primary School 12-13/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 19 Mutero High School 14-15/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 21 Gonye Primary School 16/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 21 Shumbairerwa Primary School 17/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 21 Munyaradzi Primary School 18-19/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 21 Dewure High School 20/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 35 Dewure Business Centre 21-22/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 22 Ranga Primary School 23-24/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 22 Mupata Primary School 25/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 22 Simbanegavi Primary School 26/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 22 Domborembavha Secondary School 27/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu Central Gutu RDC 35 Mabhugu Primary School 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 16 Chepiri Primary School 01/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 16 Kubiku Primary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 16 Mutambwi Primary School 03/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 16 Kurai Primary School 04/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 16 Mutombwa Primary School 05/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Ndisengei Primary School 06/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Muchekayaora Primary School 07/02/2022 1
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PROVINCE DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY LOCAL AUTHORITY WARD REGISTRATION CENTRE DATES DAYS
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Soro Primary School 08/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Mushangwe Primary School 09/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Musasa Primary School 10/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Makura Primary School 11/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Munyikwa Primary School 12/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Matombo Primary School 13/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 15 Chin'ai Primary School 14-15/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Dewende Primary School 16-17/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Masema Primary School 18/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Zinhata Primary School 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Nemashakwe Clinic 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Vhunjere Primary School 22-23/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 18 Sengai Primary School 24/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 36 Mugodhi Primary School 25/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 36 Chivasa Primary School 26/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu East Gutu RDC 36 Chimombe 1 Primary School 27-28/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Musara Primary School 01/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Machawira Primary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Magombedze Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Chokera Primary School 05/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Chitsa Primary School 06-07/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 12 Mondo Primary School 08-09/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 10 Machingambi Primary School 10-11/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 10 Zvinavashe Primary School 12/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 10 Firomumwe Primary School 13/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 10 Guchacha Primary School 14/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 10 Nharira Primary School 15/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 9 Chatikobo Primary School 16-17/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 9 Chesvingo Primary School 18/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 9 Zvavahera Primary School 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 9 Mutanda Primary School 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 9 Rafomoyo Primary School 22-23/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 8 Guvamatanga Primary School 24-25/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 4 Chikara Primary School 26/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 4 Mutunduru Primary School 27/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 4 Nyazvidzi Secondary School 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu North Gutu RDC 3 Mbirikira Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 40 Munjanganja Primary School 01/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 40 Munjanganja Secondary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 40 Mhike Village Tent 03/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 40 Mutambara Primary School 04/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 20 Tirizi Primary School 05/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 20 Wabvaruwa/Rukwira Diptank-Tent 06/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Shumba Primary School 07/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Majada Primary School 08/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Marinda Primary School 09/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Vumba Primary School 10-11/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Makweva Primary School 12/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 23 Chekure Primary School 13/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 20 Cheshumba Primary School 14/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 20 Farm No. 80 Tent 15/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Bako Primary School 16/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Manjokonjo Primary School 17/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Maungwa High School 18-19/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Mawere Primary School 20/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Chitando Primary School 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 25 Cheninga High School 22/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 25 Shenjere Primary School 23/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 27 Makore Primary School 24/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 25 Kufonya Primary School 25/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 25 Chihambakwe Primary School 26-27/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 24 Chitando Clinic 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu South Gutu RDC 26 Chipumu Business Centre Tent 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 2 Gwiranenzara Primary School 01/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 2 Chiguhune Secondary School 02/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Chindida Farm Tent 03/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Chikwiza Primary School 04/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Rusununguko Primary School 05/02/2022 1
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PROVINCE DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY LOCAL AUTHORITY WARD REGISTRATION CENTRE DATES DAYS
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Taigara Primary School 06/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Tashinga Primary School 07/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Makomborero Primary School 08/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Chipisa Primary School 09/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Guzuve Primary School 10/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Chivake Primary School 11-12/02/2022 2
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Chipesa Primary School 13/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Zoma Primary School 14/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 1 Kaguvi Primary School 15/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 5 Mushipe Primary School 16/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 7 Tungamirai Secondary School 17/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 5 Rupati Primary School 18/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 5 Matizha Primary School 19/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 5 Chikwerengwe High School 20/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 6 Kanongovere Primary School 21/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 6 Zengeya Primary School 22/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 5 Mushaike Primary School 23/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 6 Mukwasi Primary School 24/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 6 Chikosha Primary School 25/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 6 Chiriga Primary School 26/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 32 Rufaro High School 27/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 32 Nyashenje Primary School 28/02/2022 1
Masvingo Gutu Gutu West Gutu RDC 32 Chadomunhu Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 1 Mavhiringidze Secondary School 01-03/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 1 Nemarundwi Primary School 04-05/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 2 Mazambara Secondary School 06-08/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 2 Maraire Primary School 09-10/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 3 Mushagashe Training Centre 11-13/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 3 Makoholi Research Centre 14-15/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 4 Muzhwi Primary School 16-18/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 4 Gundura Secondary School 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 6 Chidzikwe Primary School 21-23/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 6 Copota School of the blind 24-25/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo North Masvingo RDC 6 Rufaro Primary School 26-28/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 23 Mavizhu Primary School 01-03/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 23 Tugwane Secondary School 04-05/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 24 Mudarikwa Secondary School 06-10/02/2022 5
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 25 Muchibwa Primary School 11-12/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 25 Nyajena Primary School 13-15/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 26 Madzivanyika Secondary School 16-18/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 26 Tagwirei Primary School 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 27 Fusira Primary School 21-23/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 27 Mubagwashe DDF Camp Hall 24-25/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo South Masvingo RDC 28 Nyamandi Primary School 26-28/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 1 Chiefs Hall 01-03/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 2 Mucheke High School 04-06/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 3 Christian Secondary School 07-08/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 3 Francis Aphiri Primary School 09-11/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 4 Runyararo Primary School 12-15/02/2022 4
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 5 Building Brigade Offices 16-18/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 5 DDF Camp Training Centre 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 6 Vurombo Primary School 21-23/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 6 Hillside Primary School 24-25/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo Urban Masvingo Municipality 7 Rujeko Primary School 26-28/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 5 Bere Secondary School 01-03/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 5 Temeraire Primary School 04-06/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 33 King Mine Primary School 07-09/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 33 Zvamahande Primary School 10-11/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 9 Zvehuru Primary School 12-14/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 9 Mhungudza Primary School 15-16/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 7 Fernvalley Primary School 17-18/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 7 Sale Camp Primary School 19-20/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 7 Mushandike Secondary School 21-22/02/2022 2
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 7 Nemanwa Primary School 23-25/02/2022 3
Masvingo Masvingo Masvingo West Masvingo RDC 10 Gwengavi Primary School 26-28/02/2022 3
Masvingo Mwenezi Mwenezi East Mwenezi RDC 1 Chitanga Primary School 01-02/02/2022 2
Masvingo Mwenezi Mwenezi East Mwenezi RDC 1 Chesvingo Primary School 03-04/02/2022 2
Masvingo Mwenezi Mwenezi East Mwenezi RDC 1 Masogwe Secondary School 05/02/2022 1
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REGISTRATION CENTRE

Rata Primary School
Musaverima Primary School
Shazhaume Primary School

ST Vitalis Primary School
Makawire Primary School
Mabhare Primary School
Chikwalakwala Primary School
Sarahuru Primary School
Chizumba Primari School
Makambi Tent

Chikokoko Primary School
Homelelo Primary School
Pelandaba Primary School
Masangula Primary School
Mupapa Section 65 Primary School
Tokwe-Murkosi Primary School
Batanai Khomanani Primary School
Chinyu Primary School

DA’s Complex

Furumele Primary School

Bubi Secondary School
Chipangai Primary School
Santidza Primary School
Mafomoti Primary School
Mwenezana Estates

Dine Secondary School
Machokoto Secondary School
Shayamabvudzi Primary School
Boterere Primary School
Maranda Secondary School
Tsungirirai Secondary School
Rushangarumwe Primary School
Makugwe Primary School
Chovelele Priamry School
Nhamande Secondary School
Nikita Mangena Secondary
Panganai Secondary School
Tsiga Secondary School
Chinorumba Primary School
Nhema Primary School
Mbuyamaswa Primary School
St. Joseph Tongoona Secondary
Rundanda Primary School
Dzoro Secondary School
Machiva Primary School
Svuure Primary School
Zibwowa Primary School
Matara Secondary School
Machingambi Secondary School
Ngwere Secondary School
Jichidza Council Clinic
Zimhungu Primary School
Rumwanda Secondary School
Wasarawapata Secondary School
Mutonhori Secondary School
Charingeno Secondary School
Mushaya Primary School
Musenyereki ‘B' School

Dekeza Primary School

Bota Primary School

DATES
06/02/2022
07-08/02/2022
09/02/2022
10-11/02/2022
12/02/2022
13/02/2022
14/02/2022
15/02/2022
16/02/2022
17/02/2022
18/02/2022
19-20/02/2022
21-22/02/2022
23-24/02/2022
25-26/02/2022
27-28/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

01-02/02/2022
03/02/2022
04/02/2022
05/02/2022
06/02/2022
07/02/2022
08/02/2022
09/02/2022
10/02/2022
11/02/2022
12/02/2022
13/02/2022
14-15/02/2022
16-17/02/2022
18-19/02/2022
20-21/02/2022
22-24/02/2022
25-27/02/2022
28/02/2022
01-05/02/2022
06-10/02/2022
11-15/02/2022
16-20/02/2022
21-24/02/2022
25-28/02/2022
01-05/02/2022
06-10/02/2022
11-15/02/2022
16-20/02/2022
21-24/02/2022
25-28/02/2022
01-05/02/2022
06-10/02/2022
11-15/02/2022
16-20/02/2022
21-24/02/2022
25-28/02/2022
01-05/02/2022
06-10/02/2022
11-15/02/2022
16-20/02/2022
21-24/02/2022
25-28/02/2022
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